
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-5079 Name: CDW Government, LLC, Chicago, Illinois
Ruggedized Modems

Status:Type: Contract (Technology) Approved

File created: In control:8/29/2017 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2017 10/11/2017

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Sheriff’s Bureau of Strategic Operations and Information; Information Technology Unit

Vendor:  CDW Government, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Ruggedized Modems

Contract Value:  $1,609,243.80

Contract period:  10/18/2017 - 10/17/2020, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2017 $948,978.20, FY 2018 $469,172.50, FY 2019
$95,546.55, FY 2020 $95,546.55

Accounts:  FY 2017 Sheriff’s Office $948,978.20:  11569.1217.10095.560226, Project: 21444, FY
2018, FY 2019 and FY 2020 (217-441)

Contract Number(s):  1712-16337

Concurrence(s):
The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Bureau of Technology concurs

Summary:  This vendor will provide and install rugged modems into all Sheriff’s Police patrol vehicles,
which will allow peripherals to establish a secure connection to our network.  This will allow for better
connectivity, incident scene wide hot spots, and remote uploading of camera footage.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement
Code. CDW Government LLC, was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners10/11/2017 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

